
Gold Trail Union School District / Red Route   23/24
Bus Stop AM Time PM Time

Early Out 
Wed. Min Day

Cold Springs Rd @ Gold Hill Winery 6:40 N/A N/A N/A
Sutter Center Market (Crossover) N/A 3:50 2:40 1:50
Cold Springs Rd & Manzanita Lane N/A 3:54 2:44 1:54
Coloma Club 6:43 3:40 3:30 1:40
6825 Bacchi N/A N/A N/A N/A
Rivers Bend / 6400 HWY 49 6:48 3:45 2:35 1:45
1295 Large Oak Dr 6:59 2:52 1:42 12:52
1173 Shoreline Dr 7:01 2:53 1:43 12:53
Trails End     (occasional rider) --- 2:55 1:45 12:55
Crooked Mile 7:04 2:56 1:46 12:56
Arrowbee Ct & Mewuk Rd 7:07 2:58 1:18 12:28
1524 Arrowbee N/A N/A N/A N/A
Shadydale 7:10 3:02 1:52 1:02
Pheasant Run N/A N/A N/A N/A
Tanglewood 7:12 3:05 1:55 1:05
Golden Spur 7:13 3:06 1:56 1:06
Hidden Lake 7:14 3:07 1:57 1:07
E. El Largo 7:14 3:08 1:58 1:08
Meadow Creek N/A N/A N/A N/A
Rossler N/A N/A N/A N/A
Pleasant Ranch rd 7:18 3:14 2:04 1:14
1820 Springvale 7:19 3:15 2:05 1:15
Dirt Lot / Green Valley & Lotus Rd 7:23 3:20 2:10 1:20
Greenstone Gate / Stagecoach Rd 7:25 3:21 2:11 1:21
Lisa Lane / Poco N/A N/A N/A N/A
Mountain Enterprises 7:28 3:23 2:13 1:23
1779 Lotus Rd 7:29 3:24 2:14 1:24
Rodan --- 3:29 2:19 1:29
Lotus and Bassi 6:54 ---- ---- ----
Mountain View 6:55 3:31 2:21 1:31
Bassi Rd / Peterson ---- 3:34 2:24 1:34
Camp Lotus / Stone Wall ---- 3:36 2:26 1:36
Shuttle to Gold Trail AM / PM Shuttle to Sutters Mill 7:40 2:40 1:30 12:40

times listed above are Estimated Departure Times From Bus Stop
Please have your child at the bus stop 5 minutes early, waiting 12 feet away from where bus pulls in, 

Out of vehicle, with backpack off, held in front of student while student is loading the bus. 
Please do not allow your student to walk toward the bus until bus doors open

N/A = currently not active stops. Let us know if you would like to reactivate 2/9/24


